full set of contents pages and be sequentially numbered as indicated above. 

13. Applicants must apply for the assignment of RFS as contained in  Annexure 

C of this ITP-R. 

14. Every pre-registration notice must be accompanied by proof of payment of 

the non-refundable application fee of Four Thousand, one hundred and 

eighteen rand (R4118.00). The payment must be made by an electronic 

funds transfer or via a direct deposit into the following bank account of the 

Authority prior to the submission closing date and time indicated in 

paragraph 16 below: 

BANK:  NEDBANK LIMITED 

BRANCH: